DATAMATICS

February 06, 2025

To.

Corporate Communication Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal street, Mumbai - 400 001.

BSE Security Code: 532528

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

NSE Symbol : DATAMATICS

Ref: Communication to Shareholders - World Economic Forum 2025 held in Davos

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we enclose herewith Letter to Shareholders informing that Datamatics Global Services Limited participated in World Economic Forum 2025 held in Davos.

Kindly take the same on record and disseminate on your website.

For Datamatics Global Services Limited

Divya Kumat President, Chief Legal Officer and Company Secretary

(FCS: 4611)



Dear Shareholder,

We are happy to share that during the **World Economic Forum 2025 in Davos**, Datamatics reaffirmed its leadership in AI-driven transformation.

Rahul Kanodia, Vice Chairman & CEO, was invited to an exclusive panel discussion at **The AI House** on "After the Hype: Translating AI into Increased Value Creation." He shared insights on how AI is enhancing business efficiency and competitive advantage. Watch the full session

CNBC TV18 journalist **Shereen Bhan** during their extensive Davos 2025 coverage interviewed Rahul Kanodia on the Future of AI and its impact on enterprises. The interview was aired on CNBC TV18 during the World Economic Forum week. **Watch the interview**

With AI-First strategy, Datamatics continue to empower enterprises with intelligent systems to drive greater efficiency, agility, and customer experience; thereby creating long-term value for our investors.

Learn more about Datamatics' key moments at Davos.

Warm regards,

Divya Kumat President, Chief Legal Officer & Company Secretary Datamatics Global Services Limited